09-20-2006



## ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## **PATENTS ONLY**

103309855

	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Giganews, Inc 2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 500	Name: YHC Corporation
Austin, TX 78746	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 9-15-2006	Street Address: 2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 500
Assignment	City: Austin
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:78746
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/892,071	
	ल उ
Additional numbers at	ttached? Tyes No
Additional numbers at  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sunday Yokubaitis, Counsel, YHC Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sunday Yokubaitis, Counsel, YHC Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sunday Yokubaitis, Counsel, YHC Corporation  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sunday Yokubaitis, Counsel, YHC Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 500	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sunday Yokubaitis, Counsel, YHC Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 500  City: Austin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sunday Yokubaitis, Counsel, YHC Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 500	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sunday Yokubaitis, Counsel, YHC Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 500  City: Austin	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1088 Expiration Date 03/07
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sunday Yokubaitis, Counsel, YHC Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 500  City: Austin  State: TX  Zip: 78746	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1088 Expiration Date 03/07  b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sunday Yokubaitis, Counsel, YHC Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 500  City: Austin  State: TX Zip: 78746  Phone Number: 512-684-9700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1088 Expiration Date 03/07
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Sunday Yokubaitis, Counsel, YHC Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 500  City: Austin  State:TX Zip: 78746  Phone Number: 512-684-9700  Fax Number: 512-684-9741	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1088 Expiration Date 03/07  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sunday Yokubaitis, Counsel, YHC Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 500  City: Austin  State: TX Zip: 78746  Phone Number: 512-684-9700  Fax Number: 512-684-9741  Email Address: sunday@giganews.com  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1088 Expiration Date 03/07  b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sunday Yokubaitis, Counsel, YHC Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 500  City: Austin  State: TX Zip: 78746  Phone Number: 512-684-9700  Fax Number: 512-684-9741  Email Address: sunday@giganews.com  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1088 Expiration Date 03/07  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018295 FRAME: 0944

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, GIGANEWS, INC. is a Texas Corporation having its principal place of business at 2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 500, Austin, Texas 78746 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following U.S. Patent Application Number 10/892,071 entitled:

## **Storage Cluster Server Network**

WHEREAS, YHC CORPORATION is a Nevada Corporation having its principal place of business at 2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 500, Austin, Texas 78746 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and design, and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, an interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this agreement and sale not be made.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its won name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish

PATENT REEL: 018295 FRAME: 0945 cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, continuation-inpart, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of

September 2006.

Jonah Yokubaitis

President, Giganews, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of

September 2006.

Jonah Yokubaitis

Treasurer, YHC Corporation

PATENT REEL: 018295 FRAME: 0946 STATE OF TEXAS & & COUNTY OF <u>raus</u> &

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority on this day, personally appeared JONAH YOKUBAITIS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he expressed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 15 day of September 2006.



RECORDED: 09/19/2006

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF Texas.net

My commission expires: \_ 03 ~ 2 - 0 9

PATENT REEL: 018295 FRAME: 0947